
ISSUE 1 - JULY 2023

Drawing No. ITEM NO. RA Description RA Part Supplier Code

1 1 COMB CHAMB ASSY R1253 PAINTED 16100F
1 2 BURNER FRONT ASSY R1253 PAINTED 90198986 16108F
1 3 INJ MAIN 2.8 NG 90198984 11892
1 3 INJ MAIN 1.8 LPG 90198988 12731
1 4 SLEEVE AERATION 19.5MM 90197152 12499
1 5 PACKING INJ BLOCK 90198815 10462
1 6 INJECTOR BLOCK A + C 7953
1 7 COMB CHAM SUPPORT LH 13076
1 8 COMB CHAM SUPPORT RH 12402
1 9 EXP RELIEF TOP ASSY 90199731 11662
1 10 PANEL BURNER SUPP LH NAT R1253 16103-1
1 11 PANEL CERAMIC LH 90189930 12602
1 12 PANEL CERAMIC REAR 90189932 12604
1 13 PANEL CERAMIC RH 90189934 12603
1 14 SCREW 2 TRUSS 4 X 8 TAP ZINC 9151
1 15 PANEL BASE ASSY 13077
1 16 PILOT REGULATOR BRACKET - UNI CON 13067
1 17 PROTECTOR EDGE PLASTIC 90199717 1880
1 18 WHEEL KIT 90199929 10751
1 19 TRAY CONDENSATE BTM 90199436 12558
1 20 RELIEF SPRING COVER BLK 12635F
1 21 TRAY TOP CONDENSATE 90198841 12484
1 22 GROMMET 22-PPG32 11937
1 23 BRACKET FASCIA INSTALL R95 12437
1 24 EXP RELIEF BTM ASSY 90199733 11663
1 25 GLASS FRAME ASSY 90199438 12667
1 26 O RING AIR INLET 90183501 4850
1 27 AIR INLET ASSY 12521
1 28 AIR INLET BOX FRONT 10234
1 29 AIR DIVERTER 16109
1 30 BASE SUPPORT BRKTS 12644
1 31 PACKING FOR AIR INLET BOX 10271
1 32 PIPE CONDENSATE 90198843 12485
1 33 CABLE CLAMP METAL 7.9mm 9560
1 34 HEATSHIELD BRKT BLK 12627F
1 35 HEATSHIELD TOP BLK 12422F
1 36 MAGNET BRKT 12624
1 37 MAGNET PANEL SIDE 90184003 7136
1 38 DRESS GUARD MESH 90189968 R2788
1 39 FLEXITUBE 90199647 7835
1 40 INSULATING BUSH STD 22-PLB19 10657
1 41 CASE PCB RECEIVER 90198837 10394
1 42 PCB RECEIVER 90198839 10393
1 43 RECEIVER BRKT 12486
1 44 POWERCORD CLAMP DIA 6.35 9552
1 45 CABLE CLIP 6698
1 46 COVER COVN FAN LH 12637
1 47 COVER COVN FAN RH 12641
1 48 CONV FAN SPACER BRKT 12436
1 49 HEAT EXCHANGER CLAMP 12468
1 50 TRANS 90183609 10258
1 51 GAS CONTROL ASSY NG/LP 1253 UNI 90198990 16135
1 52 MEDIA 1250 LOG SET R2783 R2783
1 53 MEDIA 1250 STONES R2782 R2782
1 54 EBOX 1252 SPARE PART LIST SEE PAGE 3

DRAWING 1

RHFE-1253 - POWER FLUED LOG FIRE HEATER

Page 1 of 4



ISSUE 1 - JULY 2023

Drawing No. ITEM NO. RA Description RA Part Supplier Code

RHFE-1253 - POWER FLUED LOG FIRE HEATER

1 55 REDUCING FLARE 3/8 X 1/2 BF 90199780 5074
1 56 ELEC CORD 90189975 13042
1 57 SCREW-2 PAN HEAD TAPPING 9150
1 58 CABLE CLIP 10309
1 59 BRKT WIFI RECEIVER 13049
1 60 WIFI RECEIVER LS 90183517 13038
1 61 ADAPTOR 1/2 BSP 3/8 SAE FLARE 90199770 11944
1 62 NUT 1/2 COMPRESSION SAPPHIRE 90199772 5064
1 NOT SHOWN GRANULES ALL FLAME FIRES 90183971 2544

2 1 PANEL  HEATSHIELD  LH -  UNI  CON 13060
2 2 PANEL  HEATSHIELD  RH 12405
2 3 PANEL  SIDE  LH 12674
2 4 PANEL  SIDE  RH 12675
2 5 PANEL  COMB  FAN  SIDE  COVER 12412
2 6 HEAT  EXCHANGER  FRONT PAINT 12525
2 7 HEAT  EXCHANGER  REAR 10351
2 8 COMB  CHAMB  HEAT  EXCH  BRKT 12419
2 9 BRKT  HEAT  EXCHANGER 12995
2 10 FAN CONV ASSY 90189948 12536
2 11 CONVECTION  FAN  COVER 12671
2 12 BRKT  EXHAUST 12420
2 13 AIR  OUTLET  ELBOW  Ø50 10334
2 14 HEAT  EXCHANGER  CLAMP 12468
2 15 HEAT  EXCHANGER  PIPE 12606
2 16 FLUE  PIPE  COND 10446
2 17 TUBE  FLUE  SLIDE  50  x  135 4326
2 18 FAN COMB ASSY 90198951 13619
2 19 HEATSHIELD  REAR 12670
2 20 PANEL  COMB  FAN  COVER 12634
2 21 ELBOW  COMB  EXHAUST  LINEAR 13439
2 22 HEAT  EX  PIPE  CLAMP 12953
2 23 FLUE  SLIDE  STOPPER  1004 4822
2 24 TOP  PANEL 12669
2 25 FLUE EXHAUST SET 90199991 10313
2 26 HOSE AIR INLET 90195303 10349
2 27 INLET ELBOW AIR 90199994 4328
2 28 BRKT  SOUND  ASBORD  RHFE 10399
2 29 HX  SOUND  ABSORBER  RHFE 10477
2 30 FLUE LOCK CLAMP 90199992 4823
2 31 CONV  FAN  SPACER  BRKT 12436
2 32 CABLE  CLIP 10309
2 33 SCREW  M4X25  PANPHIL  SEMS  MT  ZC 9076
2 34 CABLE  CLIP 6698
2 35 BUSH  HX  9275
2 36 SCREW  8X5/8  PAN  PHILIPS  SS 9018
2 37 SCREW-2  PAN  HEAD  TAPPING 9150
2 38 ADAPTOR 1/2 BSP 3/8 SAE FLARE 90199770 11944

3 1 PROTECTOR EDGE PLASTIC 90199717 1880
3 2 ELECT BOX 13027
3 3 PCB BOX LID R 12929
3 4 SELF FIX BUMBER 25-TNF 10/2 11304
3 5 PCB SPACER 05-PCY08B - BLACK 9004
3 6 PROTECTOR PLASTIC EDGE EHS18U 10471
3 7 SPARKER RDV 90189951 13006

DRAWING 3

DRAWING 2

Page 2 of 4



ISSUE 1 - JULY 2023

Drawing No. ITEM NO. RA Description RA Part Supplier Code

RHFE-1253 - POWER FLUED LOG FIRE HEATER

3 8 THERMISTOR HOLDER RC-312-628 90198992 7540
3 9 PCB SPACER 05-PCY06 10428
3 10 PCB CONTROL 90199971 10253
3 11 INTERFACE BOARD 90198823 12494
3 12 REMOTE SLIM 90189973 13040
3 13 PCB MAIN 1253 SPARE 90198994 16150

4 1 SCREW  2  TRUSS  4  X  8  TAP  ZINC 9151
4 2 BRKT  GAS  CONTROL 13024
4 3 GAS  INLET  ADAPTOR  1/4  ELBOW 13016
4 4 PILOT  VALVE  SUPPLY  TUBE  - 13071
4 5 REGULATOR PILOT 90189949 13001
4 6 GAS CONTROL ASSY MAIN 90189947 13000
4 7 TEST  POINT  ADAPTER  OUTLET 13072
4 8 TEST  POINT  ADAPTER  INNER 13073
4 9 TEST  POINT  MAIN 13017
4 10 FLARE  REDUC  3/8  SAE  x  1/4  BSPP  M 13018
4 11 SPACER  -  M4  CLEARANCE  -  7.0mm  HIGH 13066
4 12 TUBE  CLAMP  6 13028
4 13 COVER  PLATE 13003
4 14 FILTER  RCK-6808-2 13019
4 15 RUBR  SEALING  WASHR  FOR  GAS  CON 10290
4 16 O RING TEST POINT 90199444 13020
4 17 PILOT  BASE -  UNI  CON 13062
4 18 FLAME  ROD  BKT   -  UNI  CON 13063
4 19 FLAME ROD 90189962 12620
4 20 ELECTRODE DBLE 90198857 10265
4 21 GROMMET  SILICON  Ø4  HOLE  RED 10293
4 22 GROMMET  SILICON  2Ø1.8  HOLE  BLK 10294
4 23 SEAL AIR DUCT OUT 90199729 11554
4 24 BRKT  PILOT  12460
4 25 PILOT HOOD 90198861 12463
4 26 BRKT  ELECTRODE  CLAMP  12461
4 27 SILICONE  TUBE  25  x  9.5  x  6.4 12931
4 28 SCREW  M4  X  8  PHPMZ  SPRINGWASH 9064
4 29 O RING MAIN GAS TUBE R600 90189901 2389
4 30 ORING TEST POINT 90199420 2239
4 31 ADJUSTING  SCREW  C/W  NUT 6783
4 32 SCREW TEST POINT 90199422 3564
4 33 O RING PILOT 90187873 6308
4 34 PLUG  DRYSEAL  PRESSURE  1/8  BSP 6243
4 35 SCREW  M4  X  12  MACH  C/W  WASHER 9070
4 36 FLAME  ROD  BRKT 3068
4 37 OLIVE 6MM  90197377 7519
4 38 PILOT BODY 90199843 7870
4 39 ELECTRODE 90199746 7875
4 40 ELECTRODE  NUT  ETR 7900
4 41 SPACER  ELECTRODE  PILOT 7902
4 42 INJECTOR PILOT NG STAMP 75 90199905 7796
4 42 INJECTOR PILOT LPG STAMP 40 90199903 7905
4 43 SCREW  M4  X  8  PAN  PHIL  ZINC 9063
4 44 PRESS.  TEST  POINT 9992
4 45 GAS  TUBE  BURNER  R1253 16130
4 46 TUBE  NUT  1/4  BSPF 7956
4 47 TUBE  CLAMP  10 13029
4 48 GAS  TUBE  PILOT  -  R1253  UNI  CON 16131

DRAWING 4

Page 3 of 4



ISSUE 1 - JULY 2023

Drawing No. ITEM NO. RA Description RA Part Supplier Code

RHFE-1253 - POWER FLUED LOG FIRE HEATER

5 1 ELEC CORD RDV 90189975 13042
5 2 TRANS 90183609 10258
5 3 HARNESS CONTROL PANEL 90198928 10284
5 4 WIRE EARTH COMBUSTION FAN 10387
5 5 HARNESS PCB TO CTRL 1.4M CAT5 90188036 11925
5 6 HARNESS 12 WAY CTRL PANEL 90198887 12492
5 7 HARNESS 9 WAY CTRL PANEL 90198889 12496
5 8 HARNESS RECEIVER 90189946 12656
5 9 HARNESS COMB FAN 90189944 12655
5 10 HARNESS FLAMEROD 90189953 13008
5 11 FUSE THERMAL 90189957 13011
5 12 HARNESS MODULATE CTRL 90189959 13012
5 13 HARNESS GAS CTRL 90189963 13014
5 14 HARNESS SPARKER 90198996 13036
5 15 LEAD HT 90182051 13089
5 16 HARNESS ROOM TEMP. THERMISTOR (OH1) 90198998 13483
5 17 REMOTE SLIM 90189973 13040
5 NOT SHOWN - FERRITE CLAMP X 2 1300 13004

6 1 FRAME  OUTER  GL  R1253  SPARE *USE R2708 / R2709 16149
6 2 SWITCH CONTROL MAIN 90189945 12999
6 3 BUTTON CONTROL MAIN 90198871 10250
6 4 CONTROL  LABEL 90199000 16139
6 5 FILTER  B  FOR  PCB  RECEIVER 90199002 10268
6 6 FRAME INNER BLACK 90189964 12672

* FASCIA 1253 BLACK R2708 R2708/A
* FASCIA 1253 STAINLESS STEEL R2709 R2709/A

DRAWING 6

DRAWING 5

Page 4 of 4



RHFE-1253 - POWER FLUED LOG FIRE HEATER

DRAWING 1

33

12

29

30

30

55

43
6

31

41

8

23

7

26

5

11

13

36

44
40 22

17
17

22

43

32

54

50

51
2

37
42

18

24

24

20

9

9

21

19

38

25

39

53

52

1

27

60

61
62



RHFE-1253 - POWER FLUED LOG FIRE HEATER

DRAWING 2

24

38

8
7

22

22
1

23

33

2

20

11
10 5

31

14
14

17

30

27

26

12

4

32

9

19

13

21

6

15
18

29

28

35

36



RHFE-1253 - POWER FLUED LOG FIRE HEATER

DRAWING 3

3

11
9

5

72

4

1

8

11

10 1
6

12

13



RHFE-1253 - POWER FLUED LOG FIRE HEATER

DRAWING 4

6

13
45

47

2

36
28

19
25

26
20

27
24

42

37

39

21

40

41

17

48

23

38

5 33
31

45

11

344
14

15

9
7

8

16

10

3
44

3032

12

12

12

16

21

22

28

28

28

28

28

28

30

30
32

32

33

33

35

35

43

22

1

35

35

18



RHFE-1253 - POWER FLUED LOG FIRE HEATER

DRAWING 5

A
A

B

B

B
D

D

AF

F

E

C

C

16

14

15

10

13

5

8
6

7

3

12

2

4

11

G

G
9

17

1



RHFE-1253 - POWER FLUED LOG FIRE HEATER

DRAWING 6

5

3 4 2

6

1


	INTRANET



